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Kinematics and statistics

〈Q2〉 = 2.3 GeV2, 〈xB〉 = 0.36, 〈s〉 = 4.9 GeV2

Data taken concurrently with
E00-110 (Hall A – DVCS)

Plastic scintillator array

LH2 targete

Beam

PbF2

Electromagnetic


calorimeter

HRS

p

e

γ

hdata
Entries  27720
Mean   0.1377
RMS    0.01176

 (GeV)γγM
0.08 0.1 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.20

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

hdata
Entries  27720
Mean   0.1377
RMS    0.01176

2-photon invariant mass

 = 8.8 MeVσ

Missing mass squared: ep → eγγX
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π0 cross sections (preliminary)
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π0 cross-section results (preliminary)
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π0 cross sections & models (VGG + Laget)
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Models preditions

I VGG: σL only (GPD based – PR D60 (1999) 094017)

I Laget: ω, ρ and b1 meson exchange (work in progress: π+. . . )
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Response functions
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F1. . . F6: CGLN amplitudes
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Response functions results (preliminary)
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Isolation of σL: same kinematics as DVCS2 separation

Q2 = 1.9 GeV2, xB = 0.36, s = 4.9 GeV2
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Backup slides
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Counts
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Counts - helicity-dependent
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Counts
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Counts - helicity-dependent
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Carlos Muñoz Camacho, for the Jefferson Lab Hall A Collaboration and the DVCS Collaboration Oct 29, 2006

π0 cross sections in Jefferson Lab Hall A 13



Results
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